

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 69 Tuesday 31 March 2015 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 1, 2 and 3 on Title Plan 328659X, Parish of Karngun, comprising 4.65 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08045 Folio 217, shown as Parcels 90, 91 and 92 on Survey Plan 22924.

Interest Acquired: That of S. G. Brien Pty Ltd and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 005496, Parish of Birregurra, comprising 851 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 3525 Folio 997, shown as Parcel 193 on Survey Plan 23013.

Interest Acquired: That of Stuart Gordon Brien and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 192941H (formerly known as part of Land in Plan of Consolidation 107528), Parish of Mirnee and Karngun, comprising 523 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9306 Folio 778, shown as Parcel 34 on Survey Plan 22921.

Interest Acquired: That of Craig William Cameron and Angela Joy Milburn and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 and 2 on Title Plan 370014J (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 31A and 31B2), Parish of Birregurra, comprising 4.68 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 3462 Folio 318, shown as Parcels 211 and 212 on Survey Plan 23014.

Interest Acquired: That of R. A. K. Davis and Sons Pty Ltd ACN 83006196238 and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 31 March 2015

S 69

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Portion L Parish of Mirnee, Crown Allotment B Section 12 Parish of Karngun, comprising 4.055 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9866 Folio 921; Certificate of Title Volume 10631 Folio 029 shown as Parcels 30 and 31 on Survey Plan 22921.

Interest Acquired: That of Michael David Flynn (as to 2 of a total of 3 equal undivided shares) and Janette Therese Flynn (as to 1 of a total of 3 equal undivided shares) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 217456L, Parish of Karngun, comprising 1.015 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9924 Folio 328, shown as Parcel 161 on Survey Plan 23012.

Interest Acquired: That of John Alexander McLennan and Graeme Innes McLennan and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Victoria Government Gazette

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 1 and 4 on Title Plan 101219U and Lot 1 on Title Plan 823583U, Parish of Karngun, comprising 6.00 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09635 Folio 740 and Certificate of Title Volume 09412 Folio 679, shown as Parcels 71 and 72 on Survey Plan 22923 and Parcel 51 on Survey Plan 22922.

Interest Acquired: That of Southern Diamond Pastoral Company Pty Ltd and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 217456L, Parish of Karngun, comprising 7646 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9924 Folio 327, shown as Parcel 162 on Survey Plan 23012.

Interest Acquired: That of Ante Vrljic and Dragica Vrljic and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN
Name Rod Roetman
Dated 31 March 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 1 and 2 on Plan of Subdivision 330515Y, Parish of Karngun, comprising of 3.950 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10189 Folio 196 and Certificate of Title Volume 10189 Folio 197, shown as Parcel 111 on Survey Plan 22925 and Parcel 130 on Survey Plan 22926.

Interest Acquired: That of Darryl William Wilson and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 31 March 2015 This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2015

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au